
 

Garden Hose Reel  

Assembly Guide 

  
920.684.0227 
800.258.0848 

information@dramm.com 
 

1425 Dufek Drive 
P.O.  Box 1960 
Manitowoc, WI 54221-1960, U.S.A. 
www.dramm.com 
 



Features 

 

 

Tools Required For Assembly 

• Adjustable Wrench 

• 3/16” Hex Key 

• 1/4” Hex Key 

• Phillips Screwdriver 

• 7/16” Wrench 

• 1/2” Wrench  



STEP 1 

Remove all parts and hardware from box and lay on working surface. Please check to make 

sure all parts have been included. If parts are missing please call 920-684-0227. 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

Dramm Tip! Use an adjustable wrench to 

tighten this connection. If not tightened up 

enough water will leak from here. 

Dramm Tip! Use an adjustable wrench on 

the hex of the swivel and firmly hold the 

axle with your hand to tighten firmly. 



 

 

 

Dramm Tip! Use a 3/16” hex 

key to tighten the 1/4” screws. 



 

 

 

Dramm Tip! Use a 3/16” hex 

key to tighten the 1/4” screws. 



 

 

 

Dramm Tip! Use a Phillips 

screwdriver to tighten the 1/4” 

flat head screws. 

Dramm Tip! Use a Phillips 

screwdriver to tighten the 1/4” 

flat head screws and 7/16” 

wrench to hold the 1/4” nut. 



 

 

 



 

 

 

Dramm Tip! Use a 1/4” hex key 

to loosen the clamp screws. 



 

 

 

Dramm Tip! Use a 1/4” hex key 

to tighten the clamp screws. 

Dramm Tip! Use a 1/4” hex key 

to tighten the 5/16” screws and 

a 1/2” wrench to hold the 5/16” 

nuts. 



 

 


